
      name:  <unnamed>
       log:  /Users/robertyaffee/Documents/data/research/chwk/phase3/wide/cand
> idate_imputed_variables.smcl
  log type:  smcl
 opened on:  22 Dec 2011, 17:17:37

1 . // Review of answer structure of variables to be imputed
2 . quietly {

  number of 
 cigarettes 
   per week 
         in 
 1976-1986        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         554       79.14       79.14
          1           2        0.29       79.43
          2           2        0.29       79.71
          5           5        0.71       80.43
          6           1        0.14       80.57
          8           1        0.14       80.71
         10          16        2.29       83.00
         14           1        0.14       83.14
         15           3        0.43       83.57
         20          21        3.00       86.57
         30           5        0.71       87.29
         35           1        0.14       87.43
         40           7        1.00       88.43
         45           1        0.14       88.57
         50           8        1.14       89.71
         60           6        0.86       90.57
         70          14        2.00       92.57
         80           4        0.57       93.14
         90           1        0.14       93.29
        100           6        0.86       94.14
        110           1        0.14       94.29
        120           5        0.71       95.00
        130           1        0.14       95.14
        140          30        4.29       99.43
        200           3        0.43       99.86
        280           1        0.14      100.00

      Total         700      100.00
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   nuber of 
  beers per 
    week in 
 1976-1986        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         460       65.53       65.53
          1          85       12.11       77.64
          2          53        7.55       85.19
          3          42        5.98       91.17
          4          19        2.71       93.87
          5          18        2.56       96.44
          6           7        1.00       97.44
          7           9        1.28       98.72
         10           5        0.71       99.43
         12           1        0.14       99.57
         20           2        0.28       99.86
        100           1        0.14      100.00

      Total         702      100.00

   nuber of 
  beers per 
    week in 
 1987-1996        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         344       49.07       49.07
          1         114       16.26       65.34
          2          94       13.41       78.74
          3          49        6.99       85.73
          4          30        4.28       90.01
          5          42        5.99       96.01
          6           9        1.28       97.29
          7           7        1.00       98.29
          8           1        0.14       98.43
         10           6        0.86       99.29
         14           2        0.29       99.57
         16           1        0.14       99.71
         20           1        0.14       99.86
         50           1        0.14      100.00

      Total         701      100.00
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   nuber of 
  beers per 
    week in 
  1997-now        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         341       48.58       48.58
          1         117       16.67       65.24
          2         100       14.25       79.49
          3          54        7.69       87.18
          4          22        3.13       90.31
          5          37        5.27       95.58
          6           4        0.57       96.15
          7          10        1.42       97.58
          8           3        0.43       98.01
         10           7        1.00       99.00
         12           1        0.14       99.15
         14           5        0.71       99.86
         20           1        0.14      100.00

      Total         702      100.00

  number of 
spirits per 
    week in 
 1976-1986        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         474       67.62       67.62
          1          73       10.41       78.03
          2          49        6.99       85.02
          3          36        5.14       90.16
          4          23        3.28       93.44
          5          21        3.00       96.43
          6           4        0.57       97.00
          7           6        0.86       97.86
          8           4        0.57       98.43
         10           8        1.14       99.57
         14           1        0.14       99.71
         15           1        0.14       99.86
         30           1        0.14      100.00

      Total         701      100.00
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  number of 
    medical 
visits  for 
  a medical 
  condition 
   per year 
 1976-1986        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         349       49.72       49.72
          1         107       15.24       64.96
          2         106       15.10       80.06
          3          28        3.99       84.05
          4          18        2.56       86.61
          5          36        5.13       91.74
          6           6        0.85       92.59
          7           4        0.57       93.16
          8           9        1.28       94.44
         10          16        2.28       96.72
         11           1        0.14       96.87
         12           9        1.28       98.15
         15           4        0.57       98.72
         20           6        0.85       99.57
         24           3        0.43      100.00

      Total         702      100.00

  number of 
    medical 
 visits for 
  a medical 
  condition 
   per year 
  1997-now        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         136       19.43       19.43
          1         125       17.86       37.29
          2         155       22.14       59.43
          3          65        9.29       68.71
          4          46        6.57       75.29
          5          57        8.14       83.43
          6          21        3.00       86.43
          7           7        1.00       87.43
          8          13        1.86       89.29
          9           3        0.43       89.71
         10          39        5.57       95.29
         12          12        1.71       97.00
         13           1        0.14       97.14
         14           1        0.14       97.29
         15           7        1.00       98.29
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         20           8        1.14       99.43
         24           1        0.14       99.57
         30           1        0.14       99.71
         40           1        0.14       99.86
         50           1        0.14      100.00

      Total         700      100.00

   level of 
   trust in 
 government 
    reports 
      about 
  chornobyl 
    in time 
     period 
 1976-1986        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         195       33.74       33.74
          3           2        0.35       34.08
         10          51        8.82       42.91
         20          36        6.23       49.13
         21           1        0.17       49.31
         25           1        0.17       49.48
         30          26        4.50       53.98
         40          23        3.98       57.96
         50          86       14.88       72.84
         59           1        0.17       73.01
         60          16        2.77       75.78
         70          21        3.63       79.41
         78           1        0.17       79.58
         80          16        2.77       82.35
         85           1        0.17       82.53
         90          15        2.60       85.12
         95           2        0.35       85.47
        100          84       14.53      100.00

      Total         578      100.00
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   level of 
   trust in 
 government 
    reports 
      about 
  chornobyl 
    in time 
     period 
 1987-1996        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         132       22.84       22.84
          5           2        0.35       23.18
         10          45        7.79       30.97
         15           2        0.35       31.31
         20          26        4.50       35.81
         30          35        6.06       41.87
         37           1        0.17       42.04
         40          33        5.71       47.75
         50         138       23.88       71.63
         55           1        0.17       71.80
         57           1        0.17       71.97
         60          20        3.46       75.43
         70          36        6.23       81.66
         75           1        0.17       81.83
         80          38        6.57       88.41
         85           1        0.17       88.58
         90          14        2.42       91.00
         95           1        0.17       91.18
        100          51        8.82      100.00

      Total         578      100.00

   level of 
   trust in 
 government 
    reports 
      about 
  chornobyl 
    in time 
     period 
  1997-now        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         129       22.32       22.32
         10          59       10.21       32.53
         15           2        0.35       32.87
         18           1        0.17       33.04
         20          28        4.84       37.89
         30          38        6.57       44.46
         40          33        5.71       50.17
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         50         109       18.86       69.03
         55           1        0.17       69.20
         56           1        0.17       69.38
         60          27        4.67       74.05
         70          35        6.06       80.10
         78           1        0.17       80.28
         80          36        6.23       86.51
         85           1        0.17       86.68
         90          23        3.98       90.66
         95           1        0.17       90.83
        100          53        9.17      100.00

      Total         578      100.00

   level of 
   trust in 
medical/sci 
    entific 
    reports 
      about 
  chornobyl 
    in time 
 period 197       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         159       27.51       27.51
          5           1        0.17       27.68
         10          35        6.06       33.74
         20          36        6.23       39.97
         23           1        0.17       40.14
         24           2        0.35       40.48
         30          37        6.40       46.89
         40          25        4.33       51.21
         50         100       17.30       68.51
         60          22        3.81       72.32
         61           1        0.17       72.49
         70          27        4.67       77.16
         80          22        3.81       80.97
         85           2        0.35       81.31
         90          17        2.94       84.26
         95           1        0.17       84.43
        100          90       15.57      100.00

      Total         578      100.00
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   level of 
   trust in 
medical/sci 
    entific 
    reports 
      about 
  chornobyl 
    in time 
 period 198       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          94       16.26       16.26
          5           4        0.69       16.96
         10          20        3.46       20.42
         15           1        0.17       20.59
         20          27        4.67       25.26
         30          47        8.13       33.39
         38           1        0.17       33.56
         40          24        4.15       37.72
         50         155       26.82       64.53
         56           1        0.17       64.71
         60          34        5.88       70.59
         64           1        0.17       70.76
         70          37        6.40       77.16
         79           1        0.17       77.34
         80          39        6.75       84.08
         85           1        0.17       84.26
         90          22        3.81       88.06
         96           1        0.17       88.24
        100          68       11.76      100.00

      Total         578      100.00

   level of 
   trust in 
medical/sci 
    entific 
    reports 
      about 
  chornobyl 
    in time 
period 1997       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          86       14.88       14.88
          5           3        0.52       15.40
          7           1        0.17       15.57
          8           1        0.17       15.74
         10          30        5.19       20.93
         20          31        5.36       26.30
         30          38        6.57       32.87
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         40          29        5.02       37.89
         50         147       25.43       63.32
         60          28        4.84       68.17
         66           1        0.17       68.34
         69           1        0.17       68.51
         70          38        6.57       75.09
         80          52        9.00       84.08
         84           1        0.17       84.26
         90          21        3.63       87.89
         94           1        0.17       88.06
        100          69       11.94      100.00

      Total         578      100.00

 emplw3==5. 
 unemployed       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         335       92.29       92.29
          1          28        7.71      100.00

      Total         363      100.00

3 . 
4 . 
5 . //  remaining issue: 0 is a nonanswer that should not be imputed  so we may 
> have to constrain imputation

6 . //   from 1 to 100 for most variables
7 . 
8 . //   for visits to homeopaths  range would be 1 to 10
9 . 
10 . //  R. A. Yaffee  13 Dec 2011  multiple imputation of the wide data   Draft 

> 1
11 . //  for truncreg new dependent variables have to be constructed
12 . //  not ready for implementation yet
13 . mi set wide

14 . mi tsset,clear
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15 . mi describe

  Style:  wide
          last mi update 22dec2011 17:17:37, 1 second ago

  Obs.:   complete          253
          incomplete        450  (M = 0 imputations)
          
          total             703

  Vars.:  imputed:  50; smokw1(3) beerw1(1) beerw2(2) beerw3(1) liqw1(2)
                    medcow1(1) medcow3(3) hospw1(1) vishphw1(130)
                    vishphw2(126) vishphw3(126) vishpw1(125) vishpw2(125)
                    vishpw3(125) trgovw1(125) trgovw2(125) trgovw3(125)
                    trrepw1(125) trrepw2(125) trrepw3(125) CSprbslv(4)
                    CSavoid(4) WHP10pa(4) WHP15si(1) WHP19p(3) WHP20er(1)
                    WHP23er(4) WHP24p(4) WHP25pa(4) whp23er(4) emplw35(340)
                    defnw1(1) ecprw1(1) airw1(1) radw1(8) radw2(7) radw3(7)
                    shfamw1(1) shfamw2(2) shfincw1(1) shhousw1(1) shrelaw2(1)
                    suprtw1(1) sufamw1(1) sufamw3(2) suchrw1(3) smokw2(0)
                    smokw3(0) dafter(10) goferw2(1)

          passive:  0

          regular:  125; age agew1a agew2a agew3a agew1b agew2b agew3b gender
                    edu1 edu2 edu3 edu4 edu5 edu6 edu7 edu8 townnow ranow
                    oblnow mar0w1 mar1w1 mar2w1 mar3w1 mar4w1 mar5w1 mar6w1
                    mar0w2 mar1w2 mar2w2 mar3w2 mar4w2 mar5w2 mar6w2 mar1w3
                    mar2w3 mar3w3 mar4w3 mar5w3 mar6w3 marrw1 marrw2 marrw3
                    childw1 childw2 childw3 emplw1 emplw2 emplw11 emplw12
                    emplw13 emplw14 emplw15 emplw16 emplw21 emplw22 emplw23
                    emplw24 emplw25 emplw26 emplw31 emplw32 emplw33 emplw34
                    emplw3 occ1w1 occ2w1 occ3w1 occ4w1 occ5w1 occ6w1 occ7w1
                    occ8w1 occ1w2 occ2w2 occ3w2 occ4w2 occ5w2 occ6w2 occ7w2
                    occ8w2 occ1w3 occ2w3 occ3w3 occ4w3 occ5w3 occ6w3 occ7w3
                    occ8w3 inc1w1 inc2w1 inc3w1 inc4w1 inc1w2 inc2w2 inc3w2
                    inc4w2 inc1w3 inc2w3 inc3w3 inc4w3 jsw1 jsw2 jsw3 deaw1
                    deaw2 deaw3 dvcew1 dvcew2 dvcew3 sepaw1 sepaw2 sepaw3
                    accdw1 accdw2 accdw3 cataw1 cataw2 cataw3 illw1 illw2
                    illw3 movew1 movew2 movew3 sufamw2

          system:   1; _mi_miss

         (there are 1890 unregistered variables)
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16 . mi misstable summarize
                                                               Obs<.
                                                
> 
                                                Unique
      Variable      Obs=.     Obs>.     Obs<.   values        Min         Ma
> x
  
> 
       childw1          3                 700        6          0           
> 5
       shjobw3          1                 702       20          0         10
> 0
       shfamw1          1                 702       19          0         10
> 0
       shfamw2          2                 701       23          0         10
> 0
      shfincw1          1                 702       23          0         10
> 0
      shhousw1          1                 702       22          0         10
> 0
      shrelaw2          1                 702       23          0         10
> 0
       suprtw1          1                 702       20          0         10
> 0
       sufamw1          1                 702       20          0         10
> 0
       sufamw3          2                 701       20          0         10
> 0
       suchrw1          3                 700       17          0         10
> 0
        nil1w1        519                 184       15          2          1
> 8
        nil2w1        647                  56       15          2          1
> 8
        nil3w1        689                  14        8          2          1
> 5
        nil4w1        700                   3        2         13          1
> 4
        nil5w1        702                   1        1          2           
> 2
        nil6w1        703                   0        0          .           
> .
        nil7w1        703                   0        0          .           
> .
        nil8w1        703                   0        0          .           
> .
        nil9w1        703                   0        0          .           
> .
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       nil10w1        703                   0        0          .           
> .
        dil1w1        519                 184      127    -137775       1107
> 8
        dil2w1        647                  56       46       -619       1053
> 4
        dil3w1        689                  14       13       5479       1029
> 3
        dil4w1        700                   3        3       9617        983
> 1
        dil5w1        702                   1        1       9831        983
> 1
        dil6w1        703                   0        0          .           
> .
        dil7w1        703                   0        0          .           
> .
        dil8w1        703                   0        0          .           
> .
        dil9w1        703                   0        0          .           
> .
       dil10w1        703                   0        0          .           
> .
       dril1w1        534                 169       33          0          5
> 0
       dril2w1        649                  54       21          0          5
> 1
       dril3w1        689                  14        7          0          3
> 4
       dril4w1        700                   3        3          2          2
> 4
       dril5w1        702                   1        1         24          2
> 4
       dril6w1        703                   0        0          .           
> .
       dril7w1        703                   0        0          .           
> .
